Series 988LF Single
Channel Temperature
Controller Provides
High Performance
Easier Than Ever
Watlow’s Series 988LF controller offers reliable high
performance temperature control in a new user-friendly
model. This simplified version of the Series 988

4-20mAÎ(dc) -999 to 9999 units
UL® is a registered trademark of Underwriter’s Laboratories, Inc.
Ordering Information–W988-LMNN Rev A00
Series 988LF 9 8 — L - — — — — - A A — —
Single channel 1⁄8 DIN
temperature controller,
vertical or horizontal mount
Hardware
6 = 24-28Vı(ac/dc)
vertical mounting
7 = 24-28Vı(ac/dc)
horizontal mounting
8 = 100-240Vı(ac/dc)
vertical mounting
9 = 100-240Vı(ac/dc)
horizontal mounting
Software
L = Standard
#1 Input
1 = Basic thermocouple signal
conditioner (excluding
types B, R, and S)
2 = Universal signal conditioner
(see Range Information)
Remote Set Point Input
0 = None
2 = Universal signal conditioner
(Remote set point)
#1 Output
B = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, with
RC suppression
C = Switched dc or open collector,
isolated
D = Electromechanical relaya, Form C,
5A,with RC suppression
E = Electromechanical relaya, Form C,
5A, without contact suppression
F = Universal process. 0-5VÎ(dc),
1-5VÎ(dc), 0-10ÎVÎ(dc),
0-20mAÎ(dc), 4-20mAÎ(dc),
isolated
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A,
without contact suppression
#2 Output
A = None
B = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, with
RC suppression
C = Switched dc or open collector, isolated
D = Electromechanical relaya, Form C, 5A,with
RC suppression
E = Electromechanical relaya, Form C, 5A,
without contact suppression
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, without
contact suppression
Display/Overlay
GG = Green/Green display
GR = Green/Red display
RG = Red/Green display
RR = Red/Red display
a Electromechanical relays are warranted for 100,000 closures only.
Solid-state switching devices are recommended for applications